Earnings before minority interest   950  902
Minority interest in earnings, net   1  1

Net earnings  $ 949 $ 901 5.3%

Basic earnings per share*  $ 0.55 $ 0.52 5.8%

Diluted earnings per share*  $ 0.55 $ 0.52 5.8%

Weighted average number of shares outstanding—Basic   1,728  1,735 (0.4)%
   —Diluted   1,728  1,738 (0.6)%

(*) Basic and diluted earnings per share are computed for each of the periods presented. Accordingly, the sum of the quarterly earnings per share amounts may not
agree to the year-to-date amounts.

6

KRAFT FOODS INC.
and Subsidiaries
Segment Reclass
Quarterly 2002

($ in millions with the exception of volume)

   Note: Due to a change in reporting responsibilities, Kraft Foods Inc. has moved Canadian Biscuits/Pet Snacks results from its Biscuit Division reported in the
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery segment to the Canadian Division reported in the Cheese, Meals and Enhancers segment. Reported segment results have been
restated to reflect this change. See reconciliation below:

Q1

Q2

Q3

Q4

Year

2002 Reported Volume (lbs)—As Reported
Cheese, Meals and Enhancers   1,448  1,562  1,387  1,501  5,898
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery   551  597  582  639  2,369

Segment Reclass   41  47  43  53  184

2002 Reported Volume (lbs)—After Reclass
Cheese, Meals and Enhancers   1,489  1,609  1,430  1,554  6,082
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery   510  550  539  586  2,185

2002 Reported Net Revenue—As Reported
Cheese, Meals and Enhancers  $ 2,185 $ 2,318 $ 2,113 $ 2,261 $ 8,877
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery   1,158  1,300  1,310  1,414  5,182

Segment Reclass   62  76  72  85  295

2002 Reported Net Revenue—After Reclass
Cheese, Meals and Enhancers   2,247  2,394  2,185  2,346  9,172
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery   1,096  1,224  1,238  1,329  4,887

2002 Reported Operating Companies
Income—As Reported
Cheese, Meals and Enhancers  $ 457 $ 629 $ 553 $ 529 $ 2,168
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery   199  291  295  308  1,093

Segment Reclass   4  11  10  17  42

2002 Reported Operating Companies Income—After Reclass
Cheese, Meals and Enhancers   461  640  563  546  2,210
Biscuits, Snacks and Confectionery   195  280  285  291  1,051

7

KRAFT FOODS INC.
and Subsidiaries

Volume by Business Segments

For the Quarters Ended June 30,
(pounds in millions)

Cheese,
Meals
and

Enhancers

Biscuits,
Snacks

and
Confectionery

Beverages,
Desserts

and
Cereals

Oscar
Mayer

and
Pizza

KF
North

America

Europe,
Middle

East and
Africa

Latin
America
and Asia
Pacific

KF
Int'l

Tot
Kr

Reported Volume
2003 Volume  1,652 517 1,087 418 3,674 740 493 1,233 4
2002 Volume  1,609 550 1,001 423 3,583 728 516 1,244 4
 % Change  2.7% (6.0)% 8.6% (1.2)% 2.5% 1.6% (4.5)% (0.9)%
Divested Businesses:
 —Divested Businesses—2002  — (4) — — (4) — (38) (38)
Volume Excluding Divested
Businesses
2003 Volume  1,652 517 1,087 418 3,674 740 493 1,233 4
2002 Volume  1,609 546 1,001 423 3,579 728 478 1,206 4
 % Change  2.7% (5.3)% 8.6% (1.2)% 2.7% 1.6% 3.1% 2.2%

8

KRAFT FOODS INC.
and Subsidiaries

Reported Net Revenues by Business Segment
For the Quarters Ended June 30,

($ in millions)

Cheese,
Meals
and

Enhancers

Biscuits,
Snacks

and
Confectionery

Beverages,
Desserts

and
Cereals

Oscar
Mayer

and
Pizza

KF
North

America

Europe,
Middle

East and
Africa

Latin
America
and Asia
Pacific

KF
Int'l

Tota
Kraf

2003 Net Revenues  $ 2,440 $ 1,201 $ 1,206 $ 797 $ 5,644 $ 1,686 $ 511 $ 2,197 $ 7
2002 Net Revenues   2,394  1,224  1,156  794  5,568  1,422  523  1,945  7
 % Change   1.9% (1.9)%  4.3% 0.4% 1.4% 18.6% (2.3)%  13.0%
Reconciliation:
2002 Net Revenues  $ 2,394 $ 1,224 $ 1,156 $ 794 $ 5,568 $ 1,422 $ 523 $ 1,945 $ 7
 —Divested Businesses—

2002
  —  (6)  —  —  (6)  —  (21)  (21)

 —Currency   18  —  —  —  18  237  (108)  129
 —Operations   28  (17)  50  3  64  27  117  144

2003 Net Revenues  $ 2,440 $ 1,201 $ 1,206 $ 797 $ 5,644 $ 1,686 $ 511 $ 2,197 $ 7

9

KRAFT FOODS INC.
and Subsidiaries

Reported Operating Companies Income by Business Segment
For the Quarters Ended June 30,

($ in millions)

Cheese,
Meals
and

Enhancers

Biscuits,
Snacks

and
Confectionery

Beverages,
Desserts

and
Cereals

Oscar
Mayer

and
Pizza

KF
North

America

Europe,
Middle

East and
Africa

Latin
America
and Asia
Pacific

KF
Int'l

Tota
Kra

2003 Operating Companies
Income  $ 623 $ 252 $ 356 $ 152 $ 1,383 $ 232 $ 64 $ 296 $ 1
2002 Operating Companies
Income   640  280  291  158  1,369  212  87  299  1
 % Change   (2.7)%  (10.0)%  22.3% (3.8)%  1.0% 9.4% (26.4)%  (1.0)%
Reconciliation:
2002 Operating Companies
Income  $ 640 $ 280 $ 291 $ 158 $ 1,369 $ 212 $ 87 $ 299 $ 1

—Divested Businesses—
2002   —  (1)  —  —  (1)  —  (4)  (4)

 —Integration Costs—2002   8  1  59  7  75  —  17  17

—Separation Programs—
2002   —  —  —  —  —  —  —  —

—Gains on Sales of
Businesses—2002   —  —  —  —  —  —  (3)  (3)

 —Currency   2  —  —  —  2  30  (14)  16
 —Operations   (27)  (28)  6  (13)  (62)  (10)  (19)  (29)

2003 Operating Companies
Income  $ 623 $ 252 $ 356 $ 152 $ 1,383 $ 232 $ 64 $ 296 $ 1

10

KRAFT FOODS INC.
and Subsidiaries

Condensed Statements of Earnings
For the Six Months Ended June 30,
(in millions, except per share data)

2003

2002

% Change

Net revenues  $ 15,200 $ 14,660 3.7  %
Cost of sales   9,044  8,669 4.3  %

Gross profit   6,156  5,991 2.8  %
Marketing, administration and research costs   2,943  2,715
Integration costs   —  119
Separation programs   —  142
Gains on sales of businesses   —  (3)

Operating companies income   3,213  3,018 6.5  %
Amortization of intangibles   5  4
General corporate expenses   92  91